Thursday, May 2, 2024

Gulfstream Park

Thursday, May 2, 2024

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)
No Lasix permitted within 24 hours of Post Time
Four And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN - Purse $65,000. 8nc|udes $10,000 from
FBIF)(Includes $5,000 from FTBOA-FSS)(Includes $10,000 from FTHA-FOA) For
Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.

1st Race

1 Greta 9-5 Zayas, E 118
2 Kip the Distance 12-1 Hernandez, M 118
3 Valiant Kiss 20-1 Morelos, J 118
4 Marabina 3-1 Reyes, L 118
5 Popstyle 8-5 Leon, S 118
6 China Blue 5-1 Jaramillo, E 118
SELECTIONS: 5-1-4-6

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
2nd Race 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)
One Mile(Turf) - CLAIMING $16,000 - Purse $28,000. (Includes $3,000 from

FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never
\7/\:/)’02 Th)ree Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 2, 2023. (Rail at

eet
1

Kingfish Stevens (L) 6-1 Zayas, E 122
2 Sir Terre (L) Bik-off 15-1 Landeros, C 122
3 My Man Flint (L) 31 Rios, J 122
4 Daniel Sun L) 4-1 Gonzalez, E 122
5 Uncle Curly (L) 92 Leon, S 122
6 Night Jumper (L) 2-1 Perez, E 122
7 Momza (L) 8-1 Bridgmohan, S 122

SELECTIONS: 6-3-4-5

3rd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 3-8)
Five And One Half Furlonﬁ:s)(Tapeta) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $36,000.

(Includes $5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.

1 Magic Soul (L1) 52 Zayas, E 118
2 Seven Anniversary L) 8-1 Pimentel, Jr., | 118
3 He's a Butte L1) 2-1 Reyes, L 118
4 Manhattan Boy (L) Bik-on 8-1 Gonzalez, E 118
5 Wicked Phantom (L1) 121 Rios, J 118
6 Cheyenne Brave (L) Blkon 3-1 Perez, E 124
7 Cajun's Choice (L) 8-1 Rivera, J 1135

SELECTIONS: 3-1-6-2
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
4th Race y 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)
Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $36,000. (Includes
$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.

1 Did | Dazzle You L) 7-2 Reyes, L 118
2 Super Spin (L) 3-1 Zayas,E 124
3 Emily's On Fire (L) 4-1 Vasquez, M 118
4 Lace Curtain L) 8-1 Jaramillo, E 118
5 West Bank L) 7-5 Bravo, J 124
6 Too Hot to Stop (L) Bik-off 12-1 Morales, A 118

SELECTIONS: 5-2-1-3

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)
The Heinz Luenemann Memorial
One Mile - CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $26,000. (Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA)

5th Race

For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 Shipwreck (L) 30-1 Gil,C 126
2 Baltic Mule (L) 20-1 Martinez, R 11610
3 Fort Charles L) 7-2 Perez, E 120
4 Chacharero (L) 10-1 Morelos, J 126
5 Midnight Onyx (L) 8-1 Meneses, M 126
6 Sixteen Cigarettes (L) 52 Leon, S 120
7 Hay Hay Harry (L) BIk-off 8-5 Reyes, L 120
8 Antillean L) 10-1 Thomas, A 126
9 Shemightdancesalsa (L) 30-1 Rivera, J 1165
SELECTIONS: 7-6-3-5
6th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

One Mile And One Sixteenth

Feet)

3 (Races 6-7-8)

ﬁTurf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $36,000.
Includes $5,000 from FBIF%( ncludes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies
hree Years Old. (Rail at 7

1 Summer in Toga (L1) 5-1 Gonzalez, E 122
2 Dialithic (L) 81 Perez, E 12
3 Some of It (L) 9-2 Jaramillo, E 122
4 Gossiper (L) 3-1 Bravo,J 122
5 Reina Mar L) 15-1 Morelos, J 122
6 Lady O'Brien (L) 9-5 Zayas, E 122
7 Take Your Point (L) 10-1 Panici, L 122
8 Verina (L) 30-1 Reyes, L 122
9 Mobay Princess (L) 30-1 Vasquez, M 122
SELECTIONS: 6-4-3-1
7th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Tapeta) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $35,000 -
Purse $44,000. (Includes $5,000 from FBI?gncludes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For
Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Starte

and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden

Price $35,000.

1

o o wN

Goats On a Tree
Wow Lucky

She Takes Cash
Refugiada

Seat At the Table
Llamarada

(L)

(L)

(L)

(L)

(L)

(L
SELECTIONS: 1-2-5-3

9-5
31
41
92
7-2
1241

orA Claiminé; Price Of $35,000
r Claiming or Claiming

Zayas, E
Bravo, J
Gonzalez, E
Jaramillo, E
Vasquez, M
Morelos, J

rLess

118
120
118
118
118
118

8th Race
One Mile And One Sixteenth(Tu

$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

$35,000. (Rail at 10 Feet)

0N oA WN

El Chato

Because the Night
Old Flag (IRE)
Silent and Violent
Poliglota

Live High Live Low
Speed Control

Ice the Kicker

- STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $35,000 -
Purse $44,000. (Includes $5,000 from FBIF)gncludes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For
Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A

Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price

(L)
(L) Blk-on
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
SELECTIONS: 2-3-6-4

20-1
241
31
6-1
6-1
72

10-1

15-1

laiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and

Gil,C
Jaramillo, E
Reyes, L
Vasquez, M
Perez, E
Zayas, E
Leon, S
Bravo, J

118
118
118
118
118
118
118
120




