\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / \$.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) 1st Race

No Lasix permitted within 24 hours of Post Time

Four And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN - Purse \$65,000. (Includes \$10,000 from FBIF)(Includes \$5,000 from FTBOA-FSS)(Includes \$10,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.

1	Greta	9-5	Zayas, E	118
2	Kip the Distance	12-1	Hernandez, M	118
3	Valiant Kiss	20-1	Morelos, J	118
4	Marabina	3-1	Reyes, L	118
5	Popstyle	8-5	Leon, S	118
6	China Blue	5-1	Jaramillo, E	118

SELECTIONS: 5-1-4-6

2nd Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / \$.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile(Turf) - CLAIMING \$16,000 - Purse \$28,000. (Includes \$3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 2, 2023. (Rail at 73 Feet)

101000					
1 ′	Kingfish Stevens	(L)	6-1	Zayas, E	122
2	Sir Terre	(L) Blk-off	15-1	Landeros, C	122
3	My Man Flint	(L)	3-1	Rios, J	122
4	Daniel Sun	(L)	4-1	Gonzalez, E	122
5	Uncle Curly	(L)	9-2	Leon, S	122
6	Night Jumper	(L)	2-1	Perez, E	122
7	Momza	(L)	8-1	Bridgmohan, S	122
		SELECTIONS: 6-3-4-5			

3rd Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5) / \$.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 3-8)
Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - MAIDEN CLAIMING \$25,000 - Purse \$36,000. (Includes \$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes \$3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.

1	Magic Soul	(L1)	5-2	Zayas, E	118
2	Seven Anniversary	(L)	8-1	Pimentel, Jr., I	118
3	He's a Butte	(L1)	2-1	Reyes, L	118
4	Manhattan Boy	(L) Blk-on	8-1	Gonzalez, E	118
5	Wicked Phantom	(L1)	12-1	Rios, J	118
6	Cheyenne Brave	(L) Blk-on	3-1	Perez, E	124
7	Cajun's Choice	(L)	8-1	Rivera, J	1135
	;	SELECTIONS: 3-1-6-2			

4th Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / \$.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8) Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING \$25,000 - Purse \$36,000. (Includes \$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes \$3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1	Did I Dazzle You	(L)	7-2 Reyes, L	118
2	Super Spin	(L)	3-1 Zayas, E	124
3	Emily's On Fire	(L)	4-1 Vasquez, M	118
4	Lace Curtain	(L)	8-1 Jaramillo, E	118
5	West Bank	(L)	7-5 Bravo, J	124
6	Too Hot to Stop	(L) Blk-off	12-1 Morales, A	118
		SELECTIONS: 5.2.1.3		

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / \$.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8) 5th Race

The Heinz Luenemann Memorial

One Mile - CLAIMING \$12,500 - Purse \$26,000. (Includes \$3,000 from FTHA-FOA)

For	For inree year dids and upward which have never won I wo races.							
1	Shipwreck	(L)	30-1	Gil, C	126			
2	Baltic Mule	(L)	20-1	Martinez, R	116 ¹⁰			
3	Fort Charles	(L)	7-2	Perez, E	120			
4	Chacharero	(L)	10-1	Morelos, J	126			
5	Midnight Onyx	(L)	8-1	Meneses, M	126			
6	Sixteen Cigarettes	(L)	5-2	Leon, S	120			
7	Hay Hay Harry	(L)	Blk-off 8-5	Reyes, L	120			
8	Antillean	(L)	10-1	Thomas, A	126			
9	Shemightdancesalsa	(L)	30-1	Rivera, J	1165			

SELECTIONS: 7-6-3-5

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet 6th Race 3 (Races 6-7-8)

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING \$25,000 - Purse \$36,000 (Includes \$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes \$3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. (Rail at 73 Feet)

1	Summer in Toga	(L1)	5-1	Gonzalez, E	122
2	Dialithic	(L)	8-1	Perez, E	122
3	Some of It	(L)	9-2	Jaramillo, E	122
4	Gossiper	(L)	3-1	Bravo, J	122
5	Reina Mar	(L)	15-1	Morelos, J	122
6	Lady O'Brien	(L)	9-5	Zayas, E	122
7	Take Your Point	(L)	10-1	Panici, L	122
8	Verina	(L)	30-1	Reyes, L	122
9	Mobay Princess	(L)	30-1	Vasquez, M	122

SELECTIONS: 6-4-3-1

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta 7th Race

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Tapeta) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$35,000 - Purse \$44,000. (Includes \$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes \$4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of \$35,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price \$35,000.

1	Goats On a Tree	(L)	9-5	Zayas, E	118
2	Wow Lucky	(L)	3-1	Bravo, J	120
3	She Takes Cash	(L)	4-1	Gonzalez, E	118
4	Refugiada	(L)	9-2	Jaramillo, E	118
5	Seat At the Table	(L)	7-2	Vasquez, M	118
6	Llamarada	(L)	12-1	Morelos, J	118
		SELECTIONS: 1-2	-5-3		

\$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1 Super Hi 5

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$35,000 - Purse \$44,000. (Includes \$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes \$4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of \$35,000 or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price \$35,000. (Rail at 10 Feet)

ψου,σου	. (I tall at 10 I cot)				
1	` El Chato ´	(L)	20-1	Gil, C	118
2	Because the Night	(L) Blk-on	2-1	Jaramillo, E	118
3	Old Flag (IRE)	(L)	3-1	Reyes, L	118
4	Silent and Violent	(L)	6-1	Vasquez, M	118
5	Poliglota	(L)	6-1	Perez, E	118
6	Live High Live Low	(L)	7-2	Zayas, E	118
7	Speed Control	(L)	10-1	Leon, S	118
8	Ice the Kicker	(L)	15-1	Bravo, J	120
		SELECTIONS: 2-3-6-4	,		